The Health Committee was polled on Resolution #407 on May 17, 2024.

#407 AUTHORIZING FIDELIS CARE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH GRANT APPLICATION – MENTAL HEALTH AND ADDICTION SERVICES

The Personnel Committee discussed Resolutions #408 through #447 at its meeting of May 6, 2024.

- #408 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME CORRECTION OFFICER POSITION (PCN 3499) SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
- #409 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME SPECIAL PATROL OFFICER POSITION (PCN 4104) SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
- #410 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL NURSE POSITION (PCN 4148) SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
- #411 APPROVING CREATION OF A PERMANENT, PART-TIME COOK POSITION (PCN TBD)
 SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
- #412 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME SENIOR ACCOUNT CLERK TYPIST POSITION (PCN 4150) MENTAL HEALTH AND ADDICTION SERVICES
- #413 APPROVING REALLOCATION PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 6 OF THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT FOR THE TITLES OF MENTAL HEALTH CLINICIAN I, MENTAL HEALTH CLINICIAN II AND MENTAL HEALTH CLINICIAN III MENTAL HEALTH AND ADDICTION SERVICES
- #414 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME COMPUTER COORDINATOR POSITION (PCN 3991) INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
- #415 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME NETWORK ENGINEER POSITION (PCN 3811) INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
- #416 APPROVING RECLASSIFICATION OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME LABORER POSITION UP TO A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME MOTOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR II POSITION (PCN 4263) HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
- #417 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME PROJECT COORDINATOR POSITION (PCN 4228) HEALTH DEPARTMENT
- #418 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A TEMPORARY, FULL-TIME AIRPORT FIREFIGHTER POSITION (PCN 3993) PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- #419 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME AIRPORT FIREFIGHTER POSITION (PCN 4122) PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- #420 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME AIRPORT MAINTENANCE WORKER I POSITION (PCN 2231) PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- #421 APPROVING CREATION OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME AIRPORT LABORER POSITION (PCN TBD) PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

- #422 APPROVING RECLASSIFICATION OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME SENIOR MOTOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR MECHANIC POSITION DOWN TO A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME AIRPORT LABORER POSITION WITH BACKFILL (PCN 4053) PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- #423 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME MOTOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR MECHANIC POSITION (PCN 3645) PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- #424 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME ACCOUNT CLERK TYPIST POSITION (PCN 4124) PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- #425 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER POSITION (PCN 4181) PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE
- #426 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER POSITION (PCN 4163) PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE
- #427 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER POSITION (PCN 4268) PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE
- #428 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME TYPIST POSITION (PCN 4167)
 PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE
- #429 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME TYPIST POSITION (PCN 2736)
 SOCIAL SERVICES
- #430 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME PRINCIPAL SOCIAL WELFARE EXAMINER POSITION (PCN 2572) SOCIAL SERVICES
- #431 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME SENIOR SOCIAL WELFARE EXAMINER POSITION (PCN TBD) SOCIAL SERVICES
- #432 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME SOCIAL WELFARE EXAMINER POSITION (PCN TBD) SOCIAL SERVICES
- #433 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME PRINCIPAL SOCIAL WELFARE EXAMINER POSITION (PCN 3300) SOCIAL SERVICES
- #434 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME SENIOR SOCIAL WELFARE EXAMINER POSITION (PCN TBD) SOCIAL SERVICES
- #435 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME SOCIAL WELFARE EXAMINER POSITION (PCN TBD) SOCIAL SERVICES
- #436 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME CASEWORKER POSITION (PCN 3556) SOCIAL SERVICES
- #437 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME SOCIAL WELFARE EXAMINER POSITION (PCN 2574) SOCIAL SERVICES

- #438 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME NURSE'S AIDE POSITION (PCN 2673) NURSING HOME
- #439 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME NURSE'S AIDE POSITION (PCN 2678) NURSING HOME
- #440 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME NURSE'S AIDE POSITION (PCN 2649) NURSING HOME
- #441 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME NURSE'S AIDE POSITION (PCN 2657) NURSING HOME
- #442 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME NURSE'S AIDE POSITION (PCN 2689) NURSING HOME
- #443 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME NURSE'S AIDE POSITION (PCN 2690) NURSING HOME
- #444 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME STAFF NURSE POSITION (PCN 2663) NURSING HOME
- #445 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME STAFF NURSE POSITION (PCN 2878) NURSING HOME
- #446 APPROVING BACKFILL OF A PERMANENT, FULL-TIME SENIOR STAFF NURSE POSITION (PCN 2848) NURSING HOME
- #447 AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF RECERTIFICATION FOR SHRM-CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT

The Personnel Committee was polled on Resolution #448 on May 17, 2024.

#448 AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH ETS, INC. – NURSING HOME

The Plattsburgh International Airport Committee will discuss Resolutions #449 through #460 at its meeting of May 22, 2024.

- #449 AUTHORIZING CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH C & S ENGINEERS, INC. FOR SUPPLEMENTAL VAPOR INTRUSION ASSESSMENT OF BUILDING 2774 PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- #450 AUTHORIZING OUT-OF-STATE TRAVEL PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- #451 AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH INDUSTRIAL MED TESTING, INC. PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- #452 AMENDING RESOLUTION #978 DATED DECEMBER 27, 2023 TITLED, "AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH KAPLAN KIRSCH & ROCKWELL, LLP" PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

- #453 AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 WITH A.W. FARRELL & SON, INC. PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- #454 AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH HARTSON TOTAL OPENING, INC. PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- #455 AUTHORIZING MULTI-YEAR CONTRACT WITH TELOS IDENTITY MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- #456 AUTHORIZING LEASE AMENDMENT WITH AVIS/BUDGET CAR RENTAL, LLC PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- #457 AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASING AGENT TO SOLICIT BIDS FOR THE
 REHABILITATION OF THE PASSENGER BOARDING BRIDGE GATE FOUR PROJECT –
 PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- #458 AWARDING BID FOR REHABILITATION OF RUNWAY 17-35 LIGHTING (LED) AND RECONSTRUCTION OF AIRFIELD GUIDANCE SIGNAGE (LED) (CONSTRUCTION) PROJECT PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- #459 AUTHORIZING LEASE AGREEMENT WITH MILLER ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- #460 AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH CUMMINS, INC. PLATTSBURGH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

The Transportation Committee discussed Resolutions #461 through #466 at its meeting of May 9, 2024.

- #461 AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH JJ PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CLINTON COUNTY PUBLIC TRANSIT (CCPT)
- #462 AUTHORIZING CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH BUSH CRANE, INC. HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
- #463 AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH VAISALA, INC. HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
- #464 AUTHORIZING NEW YORK STATE DIVISION OF HOMELAND SECURITY AND EMERGENCY SERVICES (DHSES) HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAM (HMGP) FUNDS GRANT APPLICATION HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
- #465 SUPPORTING NEW YORK STATE POLICE REQUEST OF NAMING NEW YORK STATE BRIDGE IN THE TOWN OF PERU AFTER FORMER NEW YORK STATE TROOPER CAPTAIN CHRISTOPHER J. GARROW LEGISLATURE
- #466 REJECTING BIDS FOR HYDROSEEDING FOR TURF ESTABLISHMENT AND AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASING AGENT TO RE-SOLICIT BIDS HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

The Deputy County Treasurer requested Resolutions #467 and #468 be placed upon the agenda.

- #467 AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY TREASURER TO ESTABLISH APPROPRIATION AND CORRESPONDING REVENUE FOR STATE SEPTIC SYSTEM REPLACEMENT FUND GRANT HEALTH DEPARTMENT
- #468 AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY TREASURER TO RE-APPROPRIATE 2023 FUNDS FOR VARIOUS ACCOUNTS TREASURER'S OFFICE